TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	—···
Cruse Corporation	FORMERLY Foster Manufacturing Co., Inc.	02/18/2009	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foster Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	2324 West Battlefield Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0862611	FOSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald W. Hind

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMC TM00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald W. Hind
Signature:	/ronald w hind/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0541

Date:	02/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=FMC Executed assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOSTER

Whereas, Cruse Corporation (formerly Foster Manufacturing Co., Inc.), a Missouri corporation, having its principal office at 2324 West Battlefield, Springfield, Missouri 65807, has adopted, used, and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, FOSTER, Registration No. 862,611 dated December 31, 1968; and

Foster Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 2324 West Battlefield Road, Springfield, Missouri 65807, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cruse Corporation hereby assigns to Foster Manufacturing Co., Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This assignment is executed at St. Louis, Missouri this day of February, 2009, as of the 31st day of January, 2003.

CRUSE CORPORATION

Steven R. Wilhelm, President

State of MISSOURI

} ss

County of SAINT LOUIS

On this day of February, 2009, personally appeared Steven R. Wilhelm, to me known and known to me to be the President of Cruse Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

My Commission expires:

MARK A. RUCK Any Public
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri - County of St. Louis
My Commission States May 15, 2009
Commission 18/05/711046

TRADEMARK